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PRECAUTIONS

Please read carefully before use

Power Supply

Use the correct AC outlet to connect the power adapter. Use a 15V/4A power
adapter with negative inner and positive outer polarity. Unplug the power
when not in use or during thunderstorms to avoid damage, fire, or other

issues.

Connections

Always turn off the power and other devices before connecting or
disconnecting to avoid faults and damage. Ensure all connections and power
cables are disconnected before moving the device.

Placement
To prevent deformation, discoloration, or other serious damage, avoid the
following situations:

e Directsunlight e Close to heat sources
e Magnetic fields e Hightemperature and humidity
e Dustyorunclean places e Strongvibrations or shaking

Electrical Interference

Radios and TVs may cause interference. Keep this unit away from radios and
TVs. Clean with a dry, soft cloth. If necessary, use a slightly damp cloth. Do
not use abrasive cleaners, alcohol, paint thinners, wax, solvents, detergents,
or chemical agents.
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Operation
Do not force the switches or control elements.

Do not let paper scraps, metal products, or other objects fall into the unit.
Avoid dropping, impact, or excessive pressure.

Product suitability
The product is suitable for safe use under non-tropical climate conditions.
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PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

® Usesthe latest MOOER digital modeling technology

® Includes 9 preamp tones based on world-renowned amplifiers with
independent MOD, DELAY, REVERB effects

® Three-band EQ adjustment

® 9 presetslots for easy tone saving

® Independent TAP for MOD.DELAY timing control

® Provides LIVE/PRESET modes

® High-sensitivity visible tuner

@ Supports Bluetooth playback

® Supports AUXIN input and headphone output

® 6.5"speaker, 15W rated power

® Built-in 7.4V 4000mA.h rechargeable battery for power freedom
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FEATURES INTRODUCTION

HORNET WHITE HORNET BLACK

Tone rotary switch

In LIVE mode, the screen displays the letter "L," rotating the switch toggles
between 9 different preamp tones based on famous amplifiers. In PRESET
mode, the screen displays numbers 1-9, rotating the switch toggles between
9 preset tones based on 9 preamp channels (including surrounding effects).

Refer to the manual for specific preamp models.
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MODEL LIST

HORNET WHITE
No. Name Tone Description

1 CLEAN. 1 Based on FENDER 65 TWIN REVERB amplifier

2 CLEAN. 2 Based on MESA BOOGIE MARK Il amplifier

3 OD.1 Based on FENDER BLUES DELUXE amplifier

4 0OD.2 Based on MARSHALL PLEXI 100 amplifier

5 0OD.3 Based on TWO ROCK CORAL amplifier

6 HI-GAIN. 1 Based on MARSHALL JCM900 amplifier

7 HI-GAIN. 2 Based on MESA BOOGIE MARK Il amplifier

BASS Based on AGUILAR DB 715 amplifier

9 ACOUSTIC Based on MOOER ACOUSTIC amplifier

HORNET BLACK
No. Name Tone Description

1 JZ CLEAN Based on ROLAND JC120

2 F. CLEAN Based on FENDER TWIN REVERB

3 PL 100 Based on MARSHALL PLEXI LEAD 100

4 PV 5150 Based on BROWN SOUND

5 TRIPLE Based on MESA TRIPLE RECTIFIER

6 MK IV Based on MESA MK IV

7 POWER DS Based on ENGL POWERBALL

8 MOGNER Based on BOGNER UBERSCHALL

9 MOOER MT MOOER METAL proprietary tone

Note: The mentioned manufacturers and product names are properties
of their respective companies. The trademarks are mentioned to indicate

the tone characteristics.
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TOP PANEL
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LIVE/PRESET

INPUT

1/4"audio instrument signal input

GAIN Knob

Adjusts the tone gain (can be saved to PRESET)

TREBLE/MID/BASS Knobs

Adjusts high/mid/low frequency bands (can be saved to PRESET)
VOLUME Knob

Adjusts channel volume (can be saved to PRESET) or MASTER global
volume

MOD Knob

Includes CHORUS, PHASER, VIBRATO modulation effects, adjustable
depth
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DELAY Knob

Includes ANALOG, TAPEECHO, DIGITAL delay effects, adjustable level
and feedback (can be saved to PRESET)

REVERB Knob

Includes ROOM, HALL, CHURCH reverb effects, adjustable mix and
decay (can be saved to PRESET)

M.TAP Button

Sets the MOD effect rate by tapping, indicator blinks to match the rate
(can be saved to PRESET)

D.TAP Button

Controls DELAY effect time by tapping, indicator blinks to match the
time (can be saved to PRESET)

Bluetooth Button

Short press to turn Bluetooth on (indicator on)/off (indicator off). Only
supports one playback device connection at a time. Bluetooth pairing
code: 0000

TUNER Button

Tuner mode

Short press to enter/exit tuner mode (mute tuning). Tuner on the
screen for tuning.

Master Volume

Long press to enter MASTER mode to adjust global output volume
using the VOLUME knob. Short press to exit.
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LIVE/PRESET Button

Short press to switch between LIVE and PRESET modes. In LIVE mode,
the indicator is off, and the screen shows "L". Long press to save
current parameters to the PRESET position.

Preset mode

When the button light is on, the screen displays the PRESET number
(1-9). Rotate to switch between the 9 preset tones saved in the
preamp channels (with independent parameters). If any parameter is
changed, the LIVE/PRESET button LED will flash, indicating the
parameter change. The slower the flash rate, the greater the change
compared to the saved parameter value; the faster the flash rate, the
smaller the change until it stops flashing, indicating it has returned to
the saved parameter value. Long press the button to save the current
parameters.

Screen

Displays functional information.

Factory Reset

Long press the Bluetooth button, all button LED and the screen will
start flashing, indicating boosting to factory reset mode. Short press
the LIVE/PRESET button to confirm the reset. Pressing any other

button will cancel the factory reset.
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BACK PANEL

J POWER HORMNETLi J EFIEE BT CONNECTION k
IR

®
(o@

BEF & Name: MOOER HORNET
15 Watt Combo & Code: 0000

ol ]o c e

©® 60 6 6

E3 DC IN 15V== 4A AUXIN

Q—b—e RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK. DO NOT OPEN. Model No./& S :DHO1 Li
h NO USER SERVICEBLE PARTS INSIDE . Adapter/iBRE:15V==4A
! ANYAND ALL REPAIRS MUST BE CARRIED OUT BY . .
1 AQUALIFIED TECHNICIAN. Capacity/®#iti & &:4000mAh/7.4V O
Oo BT, W BT RTINS, AR ST, r CEFE®X
! FREREHR . on =
: WARRANTY VOID IF SERIAL NUMBER OR SCREW IS REMOVED. Made in China RE#i&

I | BERKSURFRLGFRE. N\ '
; O )
|
Power Switch

Turns the device on/off.

15/4A Power Input

Positive outside, negative inside.

Built-in Handle

For easy transportation.

Headphone Output

Stereo headphone output with cabinet simulation for silent practice
and line output.

AUXIN

For external audio playback devices.
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SPECIFICATIONS

Input: 1/4" audioinstrumentsignalinput (impedance 1MQ)

Output: 3.5MMAUXIN audio interface (impedance 10KQ)
3.5MM headphone stereo audio interface (impedance 47Q)

Sampling Rate: 48K

Sampling Accuracy: 32bit

Power Supply: 15V/4A with outer positive and inner negative polarity

Dimensions: 290mm (W) x 173mm (D) x 255mm (H)

Speaker: 6.5"impedance 4Q

Rated Power: 15W

Peak Power: 20W

Battery Specifications: 7.4V/4000mAh

Weight: 3.1kg

Accessories: Manual, power cable, adapter
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HORNET WHITE HORNET BLACK
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MASaBRMT

HORNET WHITE

F5 B SRk
1 CLEAN.1 ELTFFENDER 65 TWIN REVERBE#§
2 CLEAN. 2 EFMESA BOOGIE MARK Il &8
3 0oD.1 ELTFFENDER BLUES DELUXEE &
4 0OD. 2 ETFMARSHALL PLEXI 100548
5 0D.3 EFTWO ROCK CORALEF§
6 HI-GAIN. 1 EFMARSHALL JCMI00E 8
7 HI-GAIN. 2 ETFMESA BOOGIE MARK II1E#§

BASS ETFAGUILAR DB 715E %4

9 ACOUSTIC ETFMOOERACOUSTICE S

“ED UEFRRRCBURFRETARABME, RINZ BEHRRARBZ” RN S &K,

HORNET BLACK
Fs B SaBiA
1 JZ CLEAN EFROLAND JC120
2 F. CLEAN ELFFENDER TWIN REVERB
3 PL 100 EFMARSHALL PLEXI LEAD 100
4 PV 5150 ETFBROWN SOUND
5 TRIPLE ELFMESA TRIPLE RECTIFIER
6 MK IV EFMESAMK IV
T POWER DS ETENGL POWERBALL
8 MOGNER ETFBOGNER UBERSCHALL
9 MOOER MT MOOERMETALEXE&®&

ED UEFRRRS AU RETAEABME, REL BER AR RS BRI,
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LIVE/PRESET | %
Q

_______________________________

INPUT

1/4” BRBESHAD.

GAINAEs

TS BEEE(RFEANPRESET).
TREBLE/MID/BASShEsH

BTN EEE/P/E5RE(FIENPRESET),
VOLUMEEsH

AT EESE(AFEAPRESET)SHEMASTERE S E
(BETUNERTATIRZBEINEE)o

MODIiEs

B&CHORUS. PHASER. VIBRATO=#& BiAHIE & #2a AT
ERHIDEPTH,
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HORNMETLi .
15 Watt Combo

BEF & Name: MOOER HORNET
3 Code: 0000

w>

o[ o

EDCIN 15V=4A

RISKOF ELECTRIC SHOCK. DO NOT OPEN.

NO USER SERVICEBLE PARTS INSIDE .

ANY AND ALL REPAIRS MUST BE CARRIED OUT BY
AQUALIFIED TECHNICIAN.

Model No./B2S :DHO1 Li
Adapter/5ERa:15V===4A
Capacity/& % & 14000mAh/7.4v

AT R, B BITRANT. WBERF BTHEN I r
#ig.

FEESEBMR 17

WARRANTY VOID IF SERIAL NUMBERWEW IS REMOVED.

BERRA S RIFFBLBFRE.

S/N

O
C(EFE®X

Ny Made in China Wﬁuﬁf

© ® e 0 6
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HIFEFX

BREREIR X,

DCIN

DC15V/4AAR S SN ERIN BB o

MR EF

HEB RIS E M,

Hinmil

UARENEERO, BRARRNEL, RIS ASIMLREL.

AUX IN

AIHIMNEE IR RIR & ER.
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BN 1/4” BESHAEZEO  (FAHLM)

3.5MM AUXINZ 873 O (FR#110K)
Wi 3.5MM Bl F57iE O (Pt 4TER)
RIFE: 44.1K

RHEBE: 32bit
RS DC15V/4A Rfa 9 ERNEIR

R 290mm (W) x173 (D) x255mm (H)
MR 6.5~ PEHT4RR

EEIHE: 15W

IE{EIhE: 20W

B ith A 7.4V/4000mAh

EE: £93.1kg

P YEAH. BIRL%k. E0Es
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PRECAUZIONI

Leggere attentamente prima dell'uso

Alimentazione

Utilizzare la presa di corrente corretta per collegare ['adattatore di
alimentazione. Utilizzare un adattatore di alimentazione da 15 V/4 A con
polarita interna negativa ed esterna positiva. Scollegare |'alimentazione
guando non viene utilizzata o durante i temporali per evitare danni, incendi
o altri problemi.

Connessioni

Spegnere sempre |'alimentazione e gli altri dispositivi prima di collegare o
scollegare il dispositivo per evitare guasti e danni. Assicurarsi che tutti i
collegamenti e i cavi di alimentazione siano scollegati prima di spostare il
dispositivo.

Collocazione

Per evitare deformazioni, scolorimenti o altri danni gravi, evitare le seguenti

situazioni:
® Lucesolare diretta ® Vicino afontidicalore
® Campi magnetici ® Temperatura e umidita elevate

® Luoghipolverosiopocopuliti @  Fortivibrazioni o scosse

Interferenze elettriche

Le radio e i televisori possono causare interferenze. Tenere ['unita lontano da
radio e televisori. Pulire con un panno morbido e asciutto. Se necessario,
utilizzare un panno leggermente umido. Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi,

alcol, diluenti per vernici, cera, solventi, detergenti o agenti chimici.
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Operazione

Non forzare gli interruttori o gli elementi di comando.

Non lasciare che scarti di carta, prodotti metallici o altri oggetti cadano
nell'unita. Evitare cadute, urti o pressioni eccessive.

Idoneita del prodotto

Il prodotto € adatto per un uso sicuro in condizioni climatiche non tropicali.




CARATTERISTICHE DEL

PRODOTTO

Utilizza la piu recente tecnologia di modellazione digitale di MOOER
Include 9 toni di preamplificazione basati su amplificatori di fama
mondiale con effetti MOD, DELAY e REVERB indipendenti.
Regolazione dell'equalizzazione a tre bande

9 slot di preselezione per un facile salvataggio dei toni

TAP indipendente per il controllo del tempo di MOD.DELAY

Offre le modalita LIVE/PRESET

Accordatore visibile ad alta sensibilita

Supporta la riproduzione Bluetooth

Supporta l'ingresso AUX IN e l'uscita per le cuffie

Altoparlante da 6,5", potenza nominale 15W

Batteria ricaricabile incorporata da 7,4V 4000mA.h per la massima liberta
di alimentazione

Potenza in ingresso: 15V/4A con polarita esterna positiva e centrale

negativa
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INTRODUZIONE ALLE
CARATTERISTICHE

HORNET BIANCO HORNET NERO
Switch a rotazione dei toni
In modalita LIVE, sullo schermo viene visualizzata la lettera "L"; ruotando lo
switch si puo scegliere tra 9 diversi toni di preamplificazione basati su
amplificatori famosi. In modalita PRESET, lo schermo visualizza i numerida 1
a 9; ruotando o switch si puo scegliere tra 9 toni preimpostati basati su 9
canali di preamplificazione (compresi gli effetti circostanti).
Consultare il manuale per i modelli specifici di preamplificatore.
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ELENCO MODELLI

BIANCO HORNET
No. Nome Descrizione del tono
1 CLEAN.1 Basato sull'amplificatore FENDER 65 TWIN REVERB
2 CLEAN. 2 Basato sull'amplificatore MESA BOOGIE MARK III
3 0OD.1 Basato sull'amplificatore FENDER BLUES DELUXE
4 0D.2 Basato sull'amplificatore MARSHALL PLEXI 100
5 0OD.3 Basato sull'amplificatore TWO ROCK CORAL
6 HI-GAIN. 1 Basato sull'amplificatore MARSHALL JCM900
7 HI-GAIN. 2 Basato sull'amplificatore MESA BOOGIE MARK I1I
BASS Basato sull'amplificatore AGUILAR DB 715
9 ACOUSTIC Basato sull'amplificatore MOOER ACOUSTIC
NERO HORNET

No. Nome Descrizione del tono
1 JZ CLEAN Basato sul ROLAND JC120
2 F. CLEAN Basato sul FENDER TWIN REVERB
3 PL 100 Basato sul MARSHALL PLEXI LEAD 100
4 PV 5150 Basato sul BROWN SOUND
5 TRIPLE Basato sul MESA TRIPLE RECTIFIER
6 MK IV Basato sul MESA MK IV
T POWER DS Basato sul ENGL POWERBALL
8 MOGNER Basato sul BOGNER UBERSCHALL
9 MOOER MT Tono proprietario MOOER METAL

Nota: | produttori e i nomi dei prodotti citati sono di proprieta delle
rispettive aziende. | marchi sono citati per indicare le caratteristiche del

tono.
- 25



PANNELLO SUPERIORE
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INGRESSO

ingresso per segnale audio strumentale da 1/4".

Controllo GAIN

regola il guadagno del tono (puo essere salvato su PRESET)
Controlli TREBLE/MID/BASS

Regolano le bande di frequenza alte/medi/bassi (possono essere
salvate in PRESET)

Controllo VOLUME

regola il volume del canale (puo essere salvato su PRESET) o il volume
globale MASTER.

Controllo MOD

include gli effetti di modulazione CHORUS, PHASER, VIBRATO, con

profondita regolabile.
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Controllo DELAY

include effetti di ritardo ANALOGICI, TAPEECHO e DIGITALI, con livello
e feedback regolabili (puo essere salvata in un PRESET).

Controllo REVERB

include gli effetti di riverbero ROOM, HALL, CHURCH, con mix e
decadimento regolabili (puo essere salvata in PRESET)

Pulsante M.TAP

Imposta la velocita dell'effetto MOD toccandolo, l'indicatore
lampeggia in base alla velocita (puo essere salvato in PRESET).
Pulsante D.TAP

Controlla il tempo dell'effetto DELAY toccandolo, l'indicatore
lampeggia in base al tempo (puo essere salvato su PRESET).
Pulsante Bluetooth

Premere brevemente per attivare (indicatore acceso)/disattivare
(indicatore spento) il Bluetooth. Supporta solo la connessione di un
dispositivo di riproduzione alla volta. Codice di accoppiamento
Bluetooth: 0000

Tasto TUNER

Modalita Accordatore

Premere brevemente per entrare/uscire dalla

modalita accordatore (accordatura silenziosa). Riferirsi allo schermo
per accordarsi.

Volume master

Premere a lungo per entrare in modalita MASTER e regolare il volume
di uscita globale con la manopola VOLUME. Premere brevemente per

uscire.
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Pulsante LIVE/PRESET

Premere brevemente per passare dalla modalita LIVE a quella PRESET.
In modalita LIVE, l'indicatore e spento e lo schermo mostra "L".
Premere a lungo per salvare i parametri correnti nella posizione
PRESET.

Modalita preset

Quando la spia del pulsante e accesa, lo schermo visualizza il numero
PRESET (1-9). Ruotare per passare tra i 9 toni preimpostati salvati nei
canali del preamplificatore (con parametri indipendenti). Se si
modifica un parametro, il LED del pulsante LIVE/PRESET lampeggia,
indicando la modifica del parametro. Piu lento € il lampeggio,
maggiore e la modifica rispetto al valore del parametro salvato; piu
veloce é il lampeggio, minore e la modifica fino a quando non smette
di lampeggiare, indicando il ritorno al valore del parametro salvato.
Premere a lungo il pulsante per salvare i parametri correnti.
Schermo

Visualizza le informazioni funzionali.

Reset di fabbrica

Premere a lungo il pulsante Bluetooth, tuttii LED dei pulsanti e lo
schermo inizieranno a lampeggiare, indicando il passaggio alla
modalita di reset di fabbrica. Premere brevemente il pulsante
LIVE/PRESET per confermare il reset. Premendo qualsiasi altro

pulsante si annulla il reset di fabbrica.
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PANNELLO POSTERIORE

J POWER HORMNETLi J EFIEE BT CONNECTION \
IR

®
(o@

BEF & Name: MOOER HORNET
15 Watt Combo & Code: 0000

ol ]o c e

E DCIN 15V==4A AUXIN

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK. DO NOT OPEN. Model No./& S :DHO1 Li

NO USER SERVICEBLE PARTS INSIDE . Adapter SEEE 15V==4A

UMD TECnN A | DF CARRIED OUTBY Capacity/ea % &:4000mAR/ 7.4V @)

07 SR, BT, AT BT - CEFE® X
FREFBAR . on =

WARRANTY VOID IF SERIAL NUMBER OR SCREW IS REMOVED. Made in China RE#i&

BERKSURFRLGFRE. N\ /4

©® ® 0 60 6
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Interruttore di alimentazione

Accende e spegne il dispositivo.

Ingresso alimentazione 15/4A

Positivo esterno, negativo interno.

Maniglia incorporata

Per facilitare il trasporto.

Uscita per cuffie

Uscita cuffia stereo con simulazione del cabinet per esercitazioni
silenziose e uscita di linea.

AUXIN

Per dispositivi di riproduzione audio esterni.
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SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Ingresso: Ingresso segnale audio strumentale da
1/4" (impedenza 1MQ)
Uscita: Interfaccia audio AUXIN 3,5MM (impedenza 10KQ)

Interfaccia audio stereo per cuffie da
3,5MM (impedenza 47Q)
Frequenza di campionamento: 44.1K
Precisione di campionamento: 32 bit
Alimentazione: 15V/4A con polarita esterna positiva einterna

negativa
Dimensioni: 290 mm (L) x 173 mm (P) x 255 mm (H)
Altoparlante: 6,5" impedenza 4Q

Potenza nominale: 15W

Potenzadipicco: 20W

Peso: 3,1kg

Accessori: Manuale, cavo di alimentazione, adattatore
Specifiche della batteria: 7,4V/4000mAh
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Précautions d'emploi

Veuillez lire attentivement avant utilisation

Alimentation électrique

Branchez ['adaptateur d'alimentation sur une prise secteur appropriée.
Utilisez un adaptateur de 15V/4A avec une polarité négative a l'intérieur et
positive a |'extérieur. Débranchez ['appareil lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé ou en
cas d'orage afin d'éviter tout dommage, incendie ou autre probléme.

Connexions

Mettez toujours l'appareil hors tension et coupez les autres appareils avant
de le connecter ou de le déconnecter afin d'éviter les pannes et les
dommages. Assurez-vous que toutes les connexions et tous les cables
d'alimentation sont débranchés avant de déplacer 'appareil.

Placement

Pour éviter toute déformation, décoloration ou autre dommage grave, évitez
d'exposer |'appareil aux éléments suivants :

® Lumiére directe du soleil

Sources de chaleur

Champs magnétiques

Température et humidité élevées

Endroits poussiéreux ou mal nettoyés

Fortes vibrations ou secousses
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Interférence électrique

Les radios et les téléviseurs peuvent provoquer des interférences. Conservez
cet appareil a |'écart des radios et des téléviseurs. Nettoyez ['appareil avec un
chiffon sec et doux. Si nécessaire, utilisez un chiffon [égerement humide.
N'utilisez pas de nettoyants abrasifs, d'alcool, de diluants pour peinture, de

cire, de solvants, de détergents ou d'agents chimiques.

Fonctionnement

Ne pas forcer les interrupteurs ou les éléments de commande.

Ne laissez pas de restes de papier, de produits métalliques ou d'autres objets
tomber dans |'appareil. Evitez les chutes, les chocs et les pressions excessives.

Utilisation adéquate du produit
Le produit peut étre utilisé en toute sécurité dans des conditions climatiques

non tropicales.
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Présentation du produit

® Utilise la derniere technologie de modélisation numérique MOOER

® Comprend 9 sons de préamplis basées sur des amplificateurs de
renommée mondiale avec des effets MOD, DELAY et REVERB
indépendants.

® Réglage de l'égaliseur a trois bandes

9 emplacements de presets permettant de sauvegarder facilement les
sons

TAP indépendant pour le contréle de la vitesse du MOD.DELAY

Inclut les modes LIVE/PRESET

Accordeur visuel a haute sensibilité

Possibilité de lire un playback en Bluetooth

Entrée AUX IN et sortie casque

Haut-parleur 6,5", puissance nominale de 15W

Batterie rechargeable 7.4V 4000mA.h intégrée pour une grande liberté
d'utilisation
@ Puissance d'entrée : 15V/4A avec polarité positive extérieure et négative

al'intérieur.
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Présentation des
fonctionnalites

HORNET White HORNET Black

Sélecteur de sons rotatif

En mode LIVE, 'écran affiche la lettre "L" ; la rotation du sélecteur permet de
basculer entre 9 sons de préamplis différents basés sur des amplificateurs
célebres. En mode PRESET, l'écran affiche les chiffres 1 a 9, la rotation du
sélecteur permet de basculer entre 9 sons préréglées basés sur 9 canaux de
préamplis (incluant les effets).

Se référer au manuel pour les modéles de préamplis spécifiques.
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Liste des modeles

White Hornet
N° Nom Description du son
1 CLEAN.1 Basé sur ['amplificateur FENDER 65 TWIN REVERB
2 CLEAN. 2 Basé sur ['amplificateur MESA BOOGIE MARK Il
3 0oD.1 Basé sur ['amplificateur FENDER BLUES DELUXE
4 0oD.2 Basé sur ['amplificateur MARSHALL PLEXI 100
5 0OD.3 Basé sur ['amplificateur TWO ROCK CORAL
6 HI-GAIN. 1 Basé sur ['amplificateur MARSHALL JCM900
7 HI-GAIN. 2 Basé sur ['amplificateur MESA BOOGIE MARK I1I
BASS Basé sur ['amplificateur AGUILAR DB 715
9 ACOUSTIC Basé sur ['amplificateur MOOER ACOUSTIC
Hornet Black
N° Nom Description du son
1 JZ CLEAN Basé sur ROLAND Jc120
2 F. CLEAN Basé sur FENDER TWIN REVERB
3 PL 100 Basé sur MARSHALL PLEXI LEAD 100
4 PV 5150 Basé sur BROWN SOUND
5 TRIPLE Basé sur MESA TRIPLE RECTIFIER
6 MK IV Basé sur MESA MK IV
T POWER DS Basé sur ENGL POWERBALL
8 MOGNER Basé sur BOGNER UBERSCHALL
9 MOOER MT MOOER METAL son du fabricant

Note

Les fabricants et les noms de produits mentionnés sont la propriété

de leurs sociétés respectives. Les marques déposées sont mentionnées
pour indiquer les caractéristiques du son.

I 35



Panneau supérieur

® ®

I I
! :
@ <) Hold Fbr Store
& O
INPUT LIVE/PRESET
= =N - =
[/ 1
I
S =

INPUT

entrée Jack instrument 6,35 mm

Bouton GAIN

Permet d'ajuster le gain (peut étre sauvegardé dans un PRESET)
Boutons TREBLE/MID/BASS

Permettent de régler les bandes de fréquences treble/mid/bass
(peuvent étre sauvegardées dans un PRESET).

Bouton VOLUME

Permet de régler le volume du canal (peut étre sauvegardé dans un
PRESET) ou le volume global MASTER.

Bouton MOD

Inclut les effets de modulation CHORUS, PHASER, VIBRATO,

profondeur réglable.

©@ & © 0 6
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Bouton DELAY

Inclut les effets de delay ANALOG, TAPEECHO, DIGITAL, niveau
réglable et feedback (peut étre sauvegardé dans un PRESET).

Bouton REVERB

Inclut les effets de reverb ROOM, HALL, CHURCH, mix et decay
réglables (peut étre sauvegardé dans un PRESET).

Bouton M.TAP

Permet de régler la vitesse de |'effet MOD en tapant, le voyant clignote
a la vitesse choisie (peut étre sauvegardé dans un PRESET).

Bouton D.TAP

Permet de régler la durée de l'effet DELAY en tapant, le voyant clignote
a la vitesse choisie (peut étre sauvegardé dans un PRESET).

Bouton Bluetooth

Une bréve pression permet d'activer (voyant allumé) ou de désactiver
(voyant éteint) la fonction Bluetooth. Prend en charge la connexion
d'appareil a la fois. Code d'appairage Bluetooth : 0000

Bouton TUNER (accordeur)

Mode accordeur

Appuyez brievement sur cette touche pour entrer/sortir du mode
accordeur (accordage silencieux). L'accordeur s'affiche a ['écran.
Volume principal

Appuyez longuement pour entrer dans le mode MASTER et régler le
volume de sortie global a ['aide du bouton VOLUME. Une pression

courte permet de quitter ce mode.
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Bouton LIVE/PRESET

Une pression courte permet de basculer entre les modes LIVE et
PRESET. En mode LIVE, le voyant est éteint et ['écran affiche "L". Une
pression longue permet d'enregistrer les parameétres actuels dans le
PRESET actuel.

Mode Preset

Lorsque le voyant du bouton est allumé, |'écran affiche le chiffre du
PRESET (1-9). Tournez le sélecteur pour basculer entre les 9 presets
enregistrées dans les canaux de préampli (avec des parametres
indépendants). Si un parametre est modifié, le voyant LED du bouton
LIVE/PRESET clignote pour indiquer le changement de parametre.
Plus le clignotement est lent, plus le changement est important par
rapport a la valeur du parametre sauvegardé ; plus le clignotement
est rapide, plus le changement est faible jusqu'a ce qu'il cesse de
clignoter, ce qui indique que la valeur du paramétre est revenue a la
valeur sauvegardée. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton pour
enregistrer les parametres actuels.

Ecran

Affiche les informations relatives au fonctionnement de 'appareil.
Réinitialisation aux paramétres d'usine

Appuyez longuement sur le bouton Bluetooth, jusqu'a ce que tous les
boutons LED et ['écran se mettent a clignoter, indiquant que l'appareil
passe en mode de réinitialisation d'usine. Appuyez brievement sur le
bouton LIVE/PRESET pour confirmer la réinitialisation. Appuyez sur
n'importe quel autre bouton pour annuler la réinitialisation aux

parametres d'usine.
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Panneau arriere

J POWER HORMNETLi J EFIEE BT CONNECTION k
IR

©

BEF & Name: MOOER HORNET
15 Watt Combo & Code: 0000

ol ]o c e

E DCIN 15V==4A AUXIN

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK. DO NOT OPEN. Model No./& S :DHO1 Li

NO USER SERVICEBLE PARTS INSIDE . Adapter/iBRE:15V==4A

D FE e ST BE CARRIED OUT BY Capacity/ea % &:4000mAR/ 7.4V @)

07 SR, BT, AT BT - CEFE®X
FREFBAR e, N =

WARRANTY VOID IF SERIAL NUMBER OR SCREW IS REMOVED. Made in China RE#i&

BERKSURFRLGFRE. N\ /4

©® ® 0 60 6

O |+

Interrupteur d'alimentation

Permet d'allumer et d'éteindre 'appareil.

Entrée d'alimentation 15/4A

Positive a l'extérieur, négative a l'intérieur.

Poignée intégrée

Pour un transport facile.

Sortie casque

Sortie casque stéréo avec simulation de baffle pour une pratique
silencieuse et sortie Line Quput.

AUXIN

Pour les appareils de lecture audio externes.
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Caractéristiques techniques

Entrée: Entrée Jackinstrument 6,35 mm
(impédance 1MQ)
Sortie: Prise AUXIN 3,5mm (impédance 10KQ)

Prise casque 3,5 mm (impédance 47Q)
Tauxd'échantillonnage: 44.1K
Taille d'échantillonnage : 32 bits
Alimentation électrique : 15V/4A avec polarité positive extérieure et
négative intérieure

Dimensions: 290 mm (L) x 173 mm (P) x 255 mm (H)
Haut-parleur: 6,5" impédance 4Q

Puissance nominale: 15W

Puissance de créte: 20W

Poids: 3,1kg

Accessoires: Manuel, cable d'alimentation, adaptateur

Spécifications de la batterie : 7.4V/4000mAh
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HEPDBERE L BT

HORNET WHITE HORNET BLACK

TONEO—H V=XV F

LIVE E— R TlE. T4 AL AICLARRIN. Ry FzEITE. IBEOY
7T =20 DD 9, PRESET E—R Tl T4 XA TLAI21~9D
BEHRRIIN. RAYFEETE, 9DOFTIV TV T FvoxXRIL

(77 hE0) ICEDVWE9D0 )y M b=2DIDEDHD £,
PEREINTWBITVTZTRUTOETIIZREEBLTLLESIW,
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MODEL LIST

HORNET WHITE
No. Name Tone Description

1 CLEAN. 1 Based on FENDER 65 TWIN REVERB amplifier

2 CLEAN. 2 Based on MESA BOOGIE MARK Il amplifier

3 OD.1 Based on FENDER BLUES DELUXE amplifier

4 0OD.2 Based on MARSHALL PLEXI 100 amplifier

5 0OD.3 Based on TWO ROCK CORAL amplifier

6 HI-GAIN. 1 Based on MARSHALL JCM900 amplifier

7 HI-GAIN. 2 Based on MESA BOOGIE MARK Il amplifier

BASS Based on AGUILAR DB 715 amplifier

9 ACOUSTIC Based on MOOER ACOUSTIC amplifier

HORNET BLACK
No. Name Tone Description

1 JZ CLEAN Based on ROLAND JC120

2 F. CLEAN Based on FENDER TWIN REVERB

3 PL 100 Based on MARSHALL PLEXI LEAD 100

4 PV 5150 Based on BROWN SOUND

5 TRIPLE Based on MESA TRIPLE RECTIFIER

6 MK IV Based on MESA MK IV

7 POWER DS Based on ENGL POWERBALL

8 MOGNER Based on BOGNER UBERSCHALL

9 MOOER MT MOOER METAL proprietary tone

Note
A=h—BEIVHERBITENTNOERHOBIETI . CCTIIT IV RFDRAD T

DICOHERINTUVET,
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INPUT

VA1V FA—TaFA Ty b

GAIN/ 7

EHOBIEABLET, (FULvy MIREFEARE)
TREBLE/MID/BASS/ 7

S/F/MEEERAELET, (FULy MIREFEREE

VOLUME/ 7

BEORE (FULy MIREARE). FBEIX5y—7O0-NILRa
—LEFAEBLED,

MOD/ 7

=S, x4 — J147S—FrEJaL—>3>I 7T FDE
REITT VDRI EZAERLET,
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DELAY/ 7

7rOv. T—7I0— TIINTALAIT U FOBERET AL
ALRIL s Toa— RNV IEFAELET, (FUEY MIREARE)
REVERB/ 7'

=L F=Ib. F¥y—FIN—TITzVDBREI VIR, T+
TAEPELET, (FUEY MMIREARBE)

M.TAPE %

Iy TITBZETEDaL—23>ITV FOAE—RZREL. X
E—RICEDETAVITr—9—HRRLET. (FTVEY MMIRFEEE)
D.TAPE# ¥

YV TTBLTTALAITV MDTa LAY MLz bO—)L
L. T4 LAFTLIZEDETA VS r—9—hDRBmLET,

(Ut MMCRTFRTEE)

Bluetooth’R% >

E <9 EBluetooth®ON (1 >4 —4 —&=4T)/OFF (1 >S4 —% —
BINZUDBERE T, —EBICIEOBETNA REGOAZTR—L
¥ 9, Bluetooth R71) >4 3— K:0000

TUNERE %Y ¥~

Tuner€—F

BT EFa—F—F—R(Ea—rFa—=2V)ZRB/AETLED,
Fa—ZYJRAOFa—F—HEAEICKRRINET,
YRA7—R)a—L

RIFL T3 EMASTER E— RICAD. VOLUME/ 7%= AL T2EDE
EZRETIFI, B<KHTLAETLET,
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RREINEXT, TONEO—FU—RAvFZEBITE. U7V TFv>
FKILTCILREFESNTVWBREI DO TVEY =2 Z DB R T,
TVEY bONSTA—F—HEEINS L. LIVE/PRESET R4 > DLED
DNRBL. NIX—F—DEEZRLET. SIROAE—RETUEY
MIREFESINTUVBNIA—F—DEINSEDEE/NTXA—F—HEE
INTHhZERLET, RYVZRBLTZ . HEDNFTX—F—DR
FEINE9,

T1ATLA

WEERmRERRLE T,
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Bluetooth Ry V2 EIBLTE L. TRTDRY YDLEDE T4 X SL
IH R LIS, THBHERREAND Y FE—RICTIDED 7=
CZmL&Fd, LIVE/PRESET RY > ZzE<IBML Ty b ZHEABL £
T, DRy U EBRT L. TBEFEEBREADULY MEFv oL
nxv,
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J POWER HORMNETLi J EFIEE BT CONNECTION k
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BEF & Name: MOOER HORNET
15 Watt Combo & Code: 0000

ol ]o c e

E DCIN 15V==4A AUXIN

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK. DO NOT OPEN. Model No./& S :DHO1 Li

NO USER SERVICEBLE PARTS INSIDE . Adapter/ B 15V == 4A

D FE e ST BE CARRIED OUT BY Capacity/ea % &:4000mAR/ 7.4V @)

07 SR, BT, AT BT - CEFE®X
FREFBAR e, N =

WARRANTY VOID IF SERIAL NUMBER OR SCREW IS REMOVED. Made in China RE#i&

BERKSURFRLGFRE. N\ /4

©® ® 0 60 6

O |+

EBEXTYF
BEZON/OFFZIDEZX £,
15/4A1 Ty b
TBOT7H 79— %=EHm L9,
AENAYFIL
BE5EUICEFNTY,
AYERIFTINTY R
FrYEXRY M ZaAlL—Y—ZHEATAYRTFVTIORTY, Z1>
TURBFELTHFERTEET,
AUXIN
INBA—T 1 ARIBHRLE T,
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Input: 141V F A =T 1 FNA (A Y E—F > X 1MQ)

Output: 35MMAUXINA—FT 4 A 1> —T 11—
(1 >E—4>ZX10KQ)
3 5MmMAY R I RATFLAA—FTa A1 I—T T —2X
(1>E—=4>247Q)

BTV L—:44.1K

BT UEE: 32bit

TR 2% =<1+ RDCLISV/AAT S TH— (FE)
H1X: 290mm (W) x 173mm(D) x 255mm(H)
AE=h—: 6.51VF /1 E—4>Z4Q

EfgtA: 15W

E=oN7—: 20w

S 3.1kg

38 m: RZa7l. BERT—TI. 7975 —

Ny T = 7.4V/4000mAh
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MOGCER

www.mooeraudio.com

SHENZHEN MOOERAUDIO CO., LTD.
5F Unit B Jinghang Building, Liuxian 3rd Road,
Bao'an 71 District, Shenzhen, China. 518133
Tel: +86-0755-2163-6506
2030501454

Madein China




FCC Warning Statement:

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class
B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of
the following measures:

* Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

* Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

* Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which
the receiver is connected.

* Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved
by manufacturer could void your authority to operate this equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference,
and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.



